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The First Parish in Portland, Maine 
Living our mission to Nurture the Spirit, 

Grow in Community, and Help Heal the World 
 

November 22, 2020   10:00 AM 

 

Ingathering Music Native Flute Music 

 

Ringing of the Bell Moe Blanchard 

 

Welcome Jenna Nunziato 

 

Opening Prayer Three Step Morning Prayer by ​Sister Jose Hobday  

 

Chalice Lighting & Covenant Richard Burbank 

 

Hymn Morning Has Broken First Parish Choir 

 
Forgiveness Rev. Christina Sillari

 

The Myths of Thanksgiving  

 

Meditation on Forgiveness  

 

Centering Hymn Spirit of Life All Souls UU/ DC 

 

Gratitude Kristina Minister 

 

Expressions of Thanks  Religious Exploration Children 

 

Prayers of the People Rev. Christina Sillari  

  

Blessings Rev. Christina Sillari  

 

Communion 

 

Offertory Words Jenna Nunziato 

 

Offertory Music What a Wonderful World Scott Wheatley 

  

Closing Prayer I am Glad by ​Majorie Montgomery

  

Unison Benediction & Extinguishing the Chalice  

 

Postlude Amazing Gratitude First Parish Folk Group 

 

**​End Facebook Live**  

 

Virtual Coffee Hour  



First Parish Staff and Leaders 

 

Minister 

The Reverend Christina M. Sillari 

minister@firstparishportland.org 

 

Minister Emeritus 

The Reverend Fred Lipp 

 

Congregational Administrator 

Sheila Sullivan 

office@firstparishportland.org 

 

Director of Religious Exploration 

Toben Cooney-Callnan 

dre@firstparishportland.org 

 

Membership Coordinator 

Laurie Hasty 

membership@firstparishportland.org 

 

Music Director 

Scott Wheatley 

music@firstparishportland.org 

 

Sexton 

Moe Blanchard 

 

Worship Committee 

Chair: Jenna Nunziato 

worship@firstparishportland.org 

Jaimie Brooks 

Sarah Collins 

Brenda Franey 

Francesca Galluccio-Steele 

Deena Hastings 

Patrick Saunders 

 

Ministry Leadership  Team 

Chair: Dirane Kelekyan 

mlt@firstparishportland.org 

Michael Pancook 

Susan Payne 

Leslie Runser 

Kathy Vezina 

 

 

Governing Board  

President: Jason Shedlock 

president@firstparishportland.org 

VP: Taryn Friedman 

Clerk: Jamie Jarvis  

At Large Representatives:  

Emily Bolt 

Patty Renaud  

Tony Lacertosa 

Marcy Makinen 

 

Board of Trustees 

President: Austin Farrar 

Treasurer: Stephanie Eglinton 

Clerk: Janet Puistonen 

Charles Micoleau 

Ted Oldham 

                                       Linda Shary 

Randall Weill 

 
Committee on Ministry 

Andrew Bloom 

abloom@maine.rr.com  

Bruce Carver 

brucedcarver@gmail.com 

         Jen Caswell 

hfcjdc@gmail.com 

Tom Rogers  

trogers1@me.com 

 

Pastoral Care Team 

Chair: Judy Micoleau 

pastoralcare@firstparishportland.org  

Anne Heminway 

Cathy Koger 

Mary Ellen McCone 

Jeanne Mullen 

Wendy Stanley 

 

Finance Team  

Chair: Claire Cowan 

finance@firstparishportland.org 
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